10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

XAVIER BECERRA
Attorney General of California
MoLLy K. MOSLEY
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
KAREN W. YTU
Deputy Attorney General
State Bar No. 230710
1515 Clay Street, 20th Floor
P.O. Box 70550
Oakland, CA 94612-0550
Telephone: (510) 879-1245
Fax: (510) 622-2270
E-mail: Karen.Yiu@doj.ca.gov

ROBERT H. NUNNALLY, JR.

State Bar No. 134151

WISENER NUNNALLY ROTH & HIGGINS,
245 Cedar Sage Drive, Suite 240

Garland, Texas 75040

Telephone: (972) 530-2200

Facsimile: (972) 530-7200

Email: robert@wnrlaw.com

Attorneys for Applicant Insurance
Commissioner of the State of California as
Liquidator of Western Employers Insurance
Company

ELECTRONICALLY
D

Superio Cour o California,
Count o Sa Francisco

01/22/2021
Cler o th Court
BY SANDR SCHIRO

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Applicant,

WESTERN EMPLOYERS INSURANCE
COMPANY,

Respondent.

Deput Clerk
LLP
Case No. CPF-97-984281
DECLARATION OF SERVICE

See attached.

Declaration of Service (CPF-97-984281)




WISENEK NUNNALLY KU1H & HIGULND, LLF
245 Cedar Sage Drive, Suite 240

Garland, Texas 75040

Email: robert@wnrlaw.com

(Courtesy copy to be sent by U.S. Mail)

Michele Vass, Chief Claims Officer
Department of Insurance

Conservation & Liquidation Office
P.O. Box 26894

San Francisco, CA 94126

Email Address: VassM@caclo.org
(Courtesy copy to be sent by U.S. Mail)






