1	XAVIER BECERRA	
2	Attorney General of California MOLLY K. MOSLEY	
3	Supervising Deputy Attorney General KAREN W. YIIJ	ELECTRONICALLY D
4	Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 230710	Superio Cour o California, Count o Sa Francisco
	1515 Clay Street, 20th Floor	01/22/2021
5	P.O. Box 70550 Oakland, CA 94612-0550	Cler o th Court BY SANDR SCHIRO
6	Telephone: (510) 879-1245 Fax: (510) 622-2270	Deput Clerk
7	E-mail: Karen.Yiu@doj.ca.gov	
8	ROBERT H. NUNNALLY, JR. State Bar No. 134151	
9	WISENER NUNNALLY ROTH & HIGGINS, LLP	
10	245 Cedar Sage Drive, Suite 240 Garland, Texas 75040	
11	Telephone: (972) 530-2200 Facsimile: (972) 530-7200	
12	Email: robert@wnrlaw.com	
13	Attorneys for Applicant Insurance Commissioner of the State of California as Liquidator of Western Employers Insurance	
14		
15	Company	
16	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
17	COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO	
18		
19	INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE	C N- CDE 07 004201
	STATE OF CALIFORNIA,	Case No. CPF-97-984281
20	Applicant,	DECLARATION OF SERVICE
21	v.	
22		
23	WESTERN EMPLOYERS INSURANCE COMPANY,	
24	Respondent.	
25	respondent.	
26	See attached.	
27		
28		

DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY E-MAIL

Case Name: Insurance Commissioner v. Western Employers Insurance Company

Case No.: CPF-97-984281

I declare:

I am employed in the Office of the Attorney General, which is the office of a member of the California State Bar, at which member's direction this service is made. I am 18 years of age or older and not a party to this matter.

On January 22, 2021, I served the attached following:

- 1. APPLICANT INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA'S NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR APPROVAL OF EPA PIONEER METAL SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT;
- 2. APPLICANT INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA'S MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR APPROVAL OF EPA PIONEER METAL SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT;
- 3. DECLARATION OF MICHELE VASS IN SUPPORT OF APPLICANT INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA'S MOTION FOR APPROVAL OF EPA PIONEER METAL SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT; and
- 4. NOTICE OF PAYMENT FOR REPORTER'S FEES

by transmitting a true copy via electronic mail in the addressed as follows:

Rachel Hankey, U.S. Department of Justice Email Address: Rachel.Hankey@usdoj.gov

Robert H. Nunnally, Jr.
WISENER NUNNALLY ROTH & HIGGINS, LLP
245 Cedar Sage Drive, Suite 240
Garland, Texas 75040
Email: robert@wnrlaw.com
(Courtesy copy to be sent by U.S. Mail)

Michele Vass, Chief Claims Officer Department of Insurance Conservation & Liquidation Office P.O. Box 26894 San Francisco, CA 94126 Email Address: VassM@caclo.org (Courtesy copy to be sent by U.S. Mail) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and the United States of America the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on January 22, 2021, at Oakland, California.

DEBRA BALDWIN

Declarant

ignature

SF2003CV0729 POS.docx